1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: S3/25/99	
2	82nd General Assembly	A Bill	Act 1293 of 1999
3	Regular Session, 1999		SENATE BILL 395
4			
5	By: Senator Kennedy		
6			
7			
8		For An Act To Be Entitled	
9		O AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 24-11-207 PER	
10	THE VALUA	TION OF ASSETS BY THE ARKANSAS FIRE	AND
11	POLI CE PE	NSION REVIEW BOARD."	
12			
13		Subtitle	
14		ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 24-11-20	
15	PERT	AINING TO THE VALUATION OF ASSETS E	3Y
16		ARKANSAS FIRE AND POLICE PENSION	
17	REVI	EW BOARD."	
18			
19			
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE (	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF AR	KANSAS:
21	050710114	0 1 01 11 007(1)(0)(0)	
22		ansas Code 24-11-207(b)(2)(B) is am	ended to read as
23	follows:		
24	• •	) The asset values shall be cost v	
25	•	rate common or preferred stock is h	
26		he year-end market value of the sto	
27	•	n or preferred stock may be shown i	•
28		ision (b)(2)(A)(ix) of this section	
29	3 3 1	nt (80%) of the year-end market val	<del>ue, wnichever is</del>
30	greater;		
31	<u>(B)</u>	The assets will be valued on the	
32		ansas Fire and Police Pension Revie	<u>w Board In</u>
33	consultation with the	<u>r actuary; "</u>	
34	CECTION O ALL	neguiai ana af this ast of a	l and normanastt-
35		provisions of this act of a genera	•
36	are amendatory to the	Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated an	a the Arkansas Code

\*LAM284\*

As Engrossed: S3/25/99 SB395

Dovi ci on	Commicci on	chall	incorporate	+ha	como	in	+ha	Codo
REVISION	COIIIIII 551 OII	SHALL	Tricorporate	tne	Saille	1 11	tne	Coue.

SECTION 3. If any provision of this act or the application thereof to any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect other provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect without the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this act are declared to be severable.

SECTION 4. All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are hereby repealed.

/s/ **Kenned** 

**APPROVED:** 4/9/1999y